INSTITUTUL NATIONAL DE CERCETARE-DEZVOLTARE
PENTRU BIORESURSE ALIMENTARE-IBA Bucuregti
NATIONAL RESEARCH&DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

FOR FOOD BIORESOURCES-IBA BUCHAREST

Sediul social: str. Dinu Vintila, nr. 6, Sector 2, 021102, Bucuresti, ROMANIA
Registered office: 6 Dinu Vintila Street, 2n District, 0211102, Bucharest
Punct de lucru: str. Ancuta Béneasa, nr. 5, Sector 2, 020323, Bucuregti, ROMANIA, C.I.F. RO 27285465
Work point: 5 Ancuta Béneasa Street, 21 District, 020323, Bucharest, ROMANIA, VAT no RO 27285465
Tel./Fax: 031.620.58.33/34, e-mail: office@bioresurse.ro, www.bioresurse.ro

aceredited for

m: Test report 3073

SR EN ISOMEC 17025:2018

ACCREDITATION CERTIFICATE Issue date 05.08.2022

Lii2zie

Customer SC FAROSTUP SRL

Address 362C Pasiunii street, Cristesti, Maramures District

Customer order Address/20.07.2022
Registration IBA 537/20.07.2022
Sample code 1939
Sample POLYURETHANE FOAM HIVE

Sampling By the beneficiary

Sample presentation Sample of polyurethane foam hive
Tests Overall migration analysis according to EU Regulation No. 1935/2004

Received 20.07.2022

R R RS

'.M’
Characteristics UM. Test method Results  Test day (period)
E

Overall migration
- Extraction 10 days at 40 °C in

PS-AB-01
- 10% ethyl alcohol solution mg/dm? SR EN 1186-3:2003 1.92 22.07 - 04.08.2022

- 3% acetic acid solution mg/dm? " 2.29 22.07 - 04.08.2022

F07-PB Edition 1; Rev.5 pp. 1din 2



Characteristics um. Test method Results Test day (period)

Organoleptic exam

- Extraction 10 days at 40 °Ciin PS - AB - 04

- 10% ethyl alcohol solution
- sample Unchanged 01.08.2022
- extract Unchanged 01.08.2022

- 3% acetic acid solution "
- sample Unchanged 01.08.2022
- extract Unchanged 01.08.2022

e >
e i

Limits: Overall migration: <10 mg/dm?; Organoleptic examination: sample and extract unchanged;

Annex: v pages

LABORATORY HEAD/Team head Responsible for testing/Analyst

Dr. Eng. Gabriel Mustatea ’ @ Eng. Elena Loredana Ungureanu

RESULTS OF PRESENT TEST REPORT ARE RELEVANT ONLY FOR THE TESTED SAMPLE
COPIES OF THIS REPORT ARE VALID ONLY WITH AN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND STAMP

F07-PB Edition 1; Rev.5 pp. 2 din 2



